503785869 04/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3832515

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
RAJESHRIBEN PATEL			04/14/2016
JAMES SCOTT PIPER			04/12/2016
RAYMOND ALVAREZ			04/12/2016
RASOUL PAYDAR			04/12/2016
RAM SRINIVASAN			04/12/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	 I	TURBINES INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	2200 P	ACIFIC HWY	
City:	SAN DI	IEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA	
Postal Code:	92101		
Fusial Code.	92101		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number 15130058	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 ATA	15130058 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15130058 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 317-614-7329	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA	15130058 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 317-614-7329 jonathan.yates@mbcblaw.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15130058 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 317-614-7329	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	15130058 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 317-614-7329 jonathan.yates@mbcblaw.com JONATHAN F. YATES	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1	15130058 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 317-614-7329 jonathan.yates@mbcblaw.com JONATHAN F. YATES 5255 WINTHROP AVE.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA ATA	15130058 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 317-614-7329 jonathan.yates@mbcblaw.com JONATHAN F. YATES 5255 WINTHROP AVE. SUITE 100 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46220	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA ATA	15130058 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 317-614-7329 jonathan.yates@mbcblaw.com JONATHAN F. YATES 5255 WINTHROP AVE. SUITE 100 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46220	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA ATA	15130058 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 317-614-7329 jonathan.yates@mbcblaw.com JONATHAN F. YATES 5255 WINTHROP AVE. SUITE 100 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46220 15-2393	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2393_Assignmenttofile#page1.ti	f
source=2393_Assignmenttofile#page2.ti	f
source=2393_Assignmenttofile#page3.ti	
source=2393_Assignmenttofile#page4.ti	f

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

FUEL INJECTOR AND FUEL SYSTEM FOR COMBUSTION ENGINE

for which We will or have filed a patent application; and

ADDRESS

Page 1 of 4

WHEREAS, Solar Turbines Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose post office address is 2200 Pacific Hwy, San Diego, CA 92101 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patents for this invention or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (<u>US</u>_____Application No. <u>15130058</u>___, filed <u>April 15, 2016</u>).

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Rajeshriben Patel	ff Bable	411416
ADDRESS 4184 Via Mar De Delfinas, San Diego,	CA 92130	CITIZENSHIP UK
		T
TED GROUCOCK	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 4/14/16

Chuba Vista da 91910 CITIZENSHIP PATENT

PATENT REEL: 038293 FRAME: 0909

{··				
2. WITNESS F	IAME		WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
<u>day</u>	IALS	CAAMB	Brall J. Got	4/14/16
ADDRESS	618	CATAUNA	BLVD SAN DEGD CA 92106	CITIZENSHIP UMED KINGDM

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
James Scott Piper	Jans Scoto Vin	4-12-16
4089 Timrick Lane, Bonita, CA 91902		citizenship US

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MIGHAEL TELFER	Michael Trefin	4-12-16
ADDRESS 9344 ADOLPHIA ST, SAN D	11EGO, CA 92129	citizenship USA

2. WITNESS NAME ADNALD CLAMB	WITNESS SIGNATURE ADDAT J. G. OD	date 4/12/16
ADDRESS 618 CATALINA	BLVD SHN DIEGO, CA 92106	CITIZENSHIP UMED KNGDA.
	/ / /	

	\sim	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	assignor's signature	DATE
Raymond Alvarez	Yala	4/12/2016
ADDRESS 5830 Odessa Avenue, La Mesa, CA 91	942	CITIZENSAIP US

	Attor	<u>ney Docket No. 15-2393</u>
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MICHAEL TELFER	Michaet Trefs,	4-12-16
ADDRESS 9344 ADOLPHIA ST, SAN	DIEGO, CA 92129	citizenship USA

2. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Chay Tang Chang	4/12/16
4894 Bervich Dr., San Diego, CA 92117	CITIZENSHIP U.S.

4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATION	DATE
Rasoul Paydar	Royan 2 Mayder	4-12-16
ADDRESS 12354 Briardale Way, San Diego, CA 9	2128	CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS	NAME NAVD	CHAMB	WITNESS SIGNATURE	date 4/12/16
ADDRESS	618	CATALINA	BLVD SAN DIEGO, CA 92106	CITIZENSHIP UNITED KINGAM
				,

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE			
MICHAEL TELFER	Michael Telfer	4-12-16			
ADDRESS 9344 ADOLPHIA ST. SAN D	DIEGO, CA 92129	citizenship USA			

χ					
	5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
transferration of the second	Ram Srinivasan	han han	4/12/2016		
	ADDRESS 11374 Legacy Canyon Place, San Diego, CA 92131		citizenship US		

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE		
MICHAEL TELFER	Michaetteefer	4-12-16		
ADDRESS 9344 ADOLPHIA ST, SUN DIEGO, CA 92129		CITIZENSHIP USA		
2. WITNESS NAME DONALD CLAMB	WITNESS SIGNATURE, ANNI, J. God	DATE 4/12/16		
ADDRESS GIS CATALINA BLU	D. SHN DIEGD, CA 92106	CITIZENSHIP UNITED LINGDOM		

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 04/15/2016